PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7624258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DAVID JASIEWICZ	06/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICK CONCEPTS INC.
Street Address:	22412 NORMANDIE AVE.
Internal Address:	UNIT E
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62945441
Application Number:	17466695
Application Number:	17108132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 5

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: MIDS 200002USP1, 01, 02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Klein/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061633 FRAME: 0196 507577368

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by James David Jasiewicz of Torrance, CA ("ASSIGNOR").

Assignor previously assigned to Trick Concepts all rights, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 17/108,132, entitled DESTEMMING DEVICES AND METHODS, which was filed on December 1, 2020. The previous assignment document was dated November 30, 2020.

The previous assignment document identified Assignor's name as David Jasiewicz instead of James David Jasiewicz.

The previous assignment document also identified the assignee as Trick Concepts, and **ASSIGNOR** understands the legal name of the assignee is Trick Concepts Inc. ("**ASSIGNEE**"), having a place of business at 22412 Normandie Ave., Unit E, Torrance, CA 90502.

NOW, THEREFORE, recognizing the consideration previously received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge, confirm and certify that on November 30, 2020, that he sold, assigned, and transferred unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/108,132 listed above and any invention for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal heirs, assigns or representatives to the full end of the term of any U.S. or foreign Letters Patents that may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on representatives and assigns, to do so in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at the City of <u></u>	namaza	_State of <u>Arizona</u>
on∕this <u>⊘</u> day of	1 June	_, 2022.
Janes Day		
/ James David Jasiewicz/		
State of)*	
)ss:	
County of)	
On this <u>21</u> day of	June	, 2022 before me personally came
James David Jasiewicz,	o me known to be the individ	dual described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument	and acknowledged execution	on of the same.
Cindy allen		
Notary Public		
Seal	OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEA NOTAPY PUBLIC - AREZONIA NOTAPY PUBLIC - AREZONIA NOTAPY PUBLIC - COMPTY COMMAN STORES My Course, Express March 25, 2015	

Error! No document variable supplied.

Page 2 of 2